

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	AUGUST 2019	AUGUST 2018	2019-2020	2018-2019
Retailing	126,183,483	121,902,744	255,426,792	245,655,487
Services	57,798,409	55,115,265	122,079,138	114,922,042
Contracting	32,570,367	32,059,634	65,527,092	65,304,582
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,801,142	1,985,165	3,723,264	3,906,679
Interest & All Others	12,140,824	12,526,868	24,398,499	24,629,226
Commissions	4,340,968	4,416,795	9,822,631	9,824,124
Hotel Rentals	22,037,713	20,322,058	46,284,639	42,097,405
All Other Rentals	26,616,325	26,712,000	68,092,382	63,864,748
Use (4%)	3,549,962	3,694,405	6,960,458	7,203,850
SUB-TOTAL	287,039,193	278,734,934	602,314,895	577,408,143
Insurance Solicitors	70,048	77,744	207,757	209,031
Producing	107,912	114,432	285,540	246,356
Manufacturing	254,725	226,414	499,441	482,591
Wholesaling	7,788,535	7,182,274	15,428,217	14,915,477
Services (Intermediary)	338,645	337,388	955,751	832,962
Use (1/2%)	3,029,898	3,089,112	6,063,666	6,612,360
SUB-TOTAL	11,589,763	11,027,364	23,440,372	23,298,777
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	298,628,956	289,762,298	625,755,267	600,706,920
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	1,303,712	4,203,103	3,435,884	(2,223,023)
GRAND TOTAL	299,932,668	293,965,401	629,191,151	598,483,897

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - AUGUST 2019

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	AUGUST 2019	AUGUST 2018	2019-2020	2018-2019
Retailing	3,154,587,075	3,047,568,600	6,385,669,800	6,141,387,175
Services	1,444,960,225	1,377,881,625	3,051,978,450	2,873,051,050
Contracting	814,259,175	801,490,850	1,638,177,300	1,632,614,550
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	45,028,550	49,629,125	93,081,600	97,666,975
Interest & All Others	303,520,600	313,171,700	609,962,475	615,730,650
Commissions	108,524,200	110,419,875	245,565,775	245,603,100
Hotel Rentals	550,942,825	508,051,450	1,157,115,975	1,052,435,125
All Other Rentals	665,408,125	667,800,000	1,702,309,550	1,596,618,700
Use (4%)	88,749,050	92,360,125	174,011,450	180,096,250
SUB-TOTAL	7,175,979,825	6,968,373,350	15,057,872,375	14,435,203,575
Insurance Solicitors	46,698,667	51,829,333	138,504,667	139,354,000
Producing	21,582,400	22,886,400	57,108,000	49,271,200
Manufacturing	50,945,000	45,282,800	99,888,200	96,518,200
Wholesaling	1,557,707,000	1,436,454,800	3,085,643,400	2,983,095,400
Services (Intermediary)	67,729,000	67,477,600	191,150,200	166,592,400
Use (1/2%)	605,979,600	617,822,400	1,212,733,200	1,322,472,000
SUB-TOTAL	2,350,641,667	2,241,753,333	4,785,027,667	4,757,303,200
GRAND TOTAL	9,526,621,492	9,210,126,683	19,842,900,042	19,192,506,775

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report reflects the tax bases for only allocated collections. The base for the unallocated net collections cannot be determined due to differing tax rates which may be applicable.